## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



First American Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Tenants by the Entirety



Doc#: 0831740181 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/12/2008 02:17 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S) Bradford A. Rezza, married to Elizabeth Rezza, and Jeff Rezza. Married, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Jason Mikson and Patricia Nikson, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, 732 S. Financial, #810, Chicago, IL 60605 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

This is not the Homestead Property for Jeff Rezza

See Exhibit "A" attached he ero and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: General Real Estate taxes not due and payable at the time of clusing; covenants; conditions and restrictions of record; building lines and easements, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption 1 Iws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises as husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety forever.

Jest Reges \* (This is hot honestead property as to Test dezza.)

Elizabeth Rezza

0831740181 Page: 2 of 3

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS. COUNTY OF	Lakess.
instrument, appeared before me this day in person.	d for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Bradford A. Rezza, Jeff me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as uses therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
OFFICIAL SEAL REBECCA RINGADEEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. 11/10/11	Roberta Rodal (Notary Public)
Prepared by: Judy DeAngelis Law Office of Judy DeAngelis 767 Walton Lane Grayslake, IL 60030	COUNTY TAX
Mallan	
Mail to: Barbara Demos	STATE TAX
Attorney at Law	m ( ) [ ] A RELLED I
4746 N. Milwaukee Ave.	
Chicago, IL 60630	STATE STAND
W 1411	
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Jason and Patricia Nikson	
3025 N. Greenview, Unit O	
Chicago, IL 60657	# 0000057753
2.,	
	FD 10 22 # 1000057547
	# FP 103028
	005 005 ER 141 1028
	REAL ESTATIFICATION OF TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR
	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX O0506,00 FP 103027 ESTATE SFER TAX 23028
CITY OF CHICAGO REAL EST	TATE
7 TRANSFER	TAX
TRANSFER 05313	FASTDoc 09/2005
	1

0831740181 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

UNIT O IN GREENVIEW POINT CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 36, 37, 38, 39, 40 AND 41 IN BLOCK 13 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 13 IN LILL AND DIVERSEY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WEST OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF CHICAGO, EVANSTON AND LAKE SUPERIOR RAILROAD, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 88360146 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Note: For informational purposes only, the land is known as:

3025 North Greenway, Unit O Chicago, IL 60657